

Cinnabar Requests Proposals for Conserve Montana Website

The Cinnabar Foundation is soliciting proposals from qualified nonprofit organizations to take over management of the Conserve Montana website (<u>www.conservemontana.org</u>).

The website was launched in 2011 as a project of the Cinnabar Foundation to share Montana's incredible conservation stories, and now has more than 600 entries posted on the website.

Cinnabar—Montana's Conservation Fund—operates primarily as a grant-making foundation to support worthy nonprofit organizations' conservation projects in Montana and the Greater Yellowstone Ecosystem, and has determined it is now time to transition Conserve Montana to another qualified entity to manage and expand.

If you are interested in submitting a proposal to take over the Conserve Montana website, please contact Cinnabar's executive director, Gary Wolfe, at <u>gwolfe@cinnabarfoundation.org</u> or 406-240-7323.

17 April 2015